FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-09-2001

Γ

101630041

7.7.8

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type					
New		Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation) #	License Change of Name					
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other					
Corrective Do	ocument	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel#							
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Exacution Date Year					
Name (line 1)	Brian C. Martin	02 01 2001					
Name (line 2)							
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1)	innoCOMM Wireless	If document to be recorded is an					
Name (line 2)		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Address (line 1)	5825 Oberlin Drive	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 2)	A Marketing and the second sec	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Address (line 3)	San Diego	California 92121 decument from					
City State/Country Zip Code							
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Ad	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	Mail documents to b	ne recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231							
1/2001 SMINASS1 00000005 09778288							
G:201	€355 <del>100 0</del> P1						
C:581	40.00 OP						

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0803

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office <b>PATENT</b>			
Correspondent	t Name and Addro	ess Tele	phone Number	(619)238-0999			ا ت	
Name (line 1)	Katherine Proctor							
Address (line 1)	Brown, Martin, Haller & McClain, LLP							
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Street						_ <b>≥</b> ‡	
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 9210	San Diego, CA 92101						
Address (line 4)							-5]	
Pages Enter th including	e total number of page g any attachments.	es of the attached conv	eyance document			2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached								
Enter either the Pat	tent Application Numb	er or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTEI '	R BOTH numbers	s for the sa	ime property	/).	
Pate	ent Application Numl	per(s)		Patent Nu	mber(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Month   Day   Year							Year 2001	
Patent Cooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		РСТ			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.								
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed   Deposit Account								
Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)								
		Deposit Account N	lumber:	# 02-4	4070	]	}	
	Au	uthorization to charge a	idditional fees:	Yes	~	No		
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Kather	ine Proctor	K	steer	- Prod	DV	02/07	7/2001	
Name of F	Poroon Signing		Cianatura					

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0804

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Brian C. Martin, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 2414 La Tinada Court, Carlsbad, California, 92009, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto innoCOMM Wireless, a California corporation, having a place of business at 5825 Oberlin Drive, San Diego, California, 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a TUNABLE SALLEN-KEY FILTER CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY AND METHOD by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

1

[asn9mart01.b07] DOCKET NO. 8018-PA01

PATENT

REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0805

Done at	2:55 pm	<u>California</u>	this <sup>(</sup>	day of Fedrany				
, 2001.								
		_ Bu	Brian C. Martin					
State of California  County of Sanc	) ):egu )	ss.						
On Fcb.1, 2	<u>c⊘\</u> bef tate, personally a	ore me, the undersign peared <u>Byran C</u>	ned Notary P Martin	ublic in and for —				
or	on the basis of s	atisfactory evidence	to be					
the person(s) whose acknowledged to no capacity(jes) and the	se name(s)/s/are ne that/he/she/the hat by his/her/the	e subscribed to the we ey executed the same sir signature(s) on the person(s) acted, exe	rithin instrume ne in/nis/her/th e instrument th	neir authorized ne person(s), or				
Witness my hand a	and official seal.							
Signature of Notar	uxmers		LEIGH ANN NOTARY PUE COMM. I SAN DIE	CIAL SEAL N SUURMEYER SLIC-CALIFORNIA NO. 1224635 GO COUNTY XP. JUNE 15, 2003				

[asn9mart01.a29] DOCKET NO. 8018-PA01

RECORDED: 02/07/2001

2

PATENT REEL: 011556 FRAME: 0806